12

Current Tax Expense
Deferred Income Tax Expense
ITC Realized This Year
ITC Amortization
Less: Parent Debt Adjustment

Total Income Tax Expense

(233) C-2
0 1,314 1,314 (799) 51 6 0 516 C-5
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 c-7

0 c-7 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 C-8

5,313 (463) 4,851 (1,756) 3.095 (3,327)

5,313 852 6,165 (2,555) 3,610 (3,327) 283

NA NA NA NA NA NA NA c-2
NA NA NA NA NA NA NA c-5
NA NA NA NA NA NA NA c-7
NA NA NA NA NA NA NA c-7
NA NA NA NA NA NA NA c-8

N A  N A  N A  N A  N A  N A  NA I .  . .. .

Recap Scheds: B-1, 8-2

91 printed 11/17/2006 3:59 AM

State and Federal Income l a x  Calculation - Current Florida Public Service Commission

Quail Ridge
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/05
Historical [ X 1 Projected [ ]

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxesfor the test year. Provide detail on
adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

Schedule: C-2
Page: 1 Of3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Sewer Water

Line 12/31/05 2005 12/31/05 12/31 105 2005 t2/31/05 Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1 Taxable Operating Income before Interest 13.774 (339) 13.434 NA NA NA B-1,B-2
2 Less: Interest Charges 0 (544) (544) NA NA NA c-3

3 Taxable Income 13,774 (883) 12,890 0 0 0

4 Schedule M Adjustments
5 Permanent Differences
6 Timing Differences
7 Total Schedule M Adjustments

0 0 NA NA c-4
0 3,408 3,408 NA NA NA c-5
0 3,408 3,408 0 0 0

8 Taxable Income Before State Taxes 13.774 (4,291) 9,483 0 NA 0

9 State Tax Rate
10
11
12 State Income Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%

758 (236) 522 0 NA 0

13 Federal Taxable Income 13.01 6 (647) 12,369 0 NA 0

14 Federal Tax Rate
15 Federal Income Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
4,556 (227) 4,329 0 NA 0

16 Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized This Year 0 0 0 0 NA 0 c-7

17 Current Federal Income Taxes 4,556 (227) 4.329 0 NA 0

18 Summary:
19 Current State Income Tax
20 Current Federal Income Tax

758 (2%) 522 0 NA 0
4,556 (227) 4,329 0 NA 0

21 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1) 5,313 (463) 4,851 0 NA 0

92 printed 11/17/2006 359 AM

99

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation -Current

Quail Ridge
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/06
Historical [ ] Projected [ X 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the te: !ear. Provi
adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: C-2

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 2 of 3

detail on

(3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Sewer (') Water

(1)

Line 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 Supporting
No. Description Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1
2 Less: Interest Charges

3 Taxable Income

4 Schedule M Adjustments
5 Permanent Differences
6 Timing Differences
7 Total Schedule M Adjustments

8

9 State Tax Rate
10
11
12 State Income Taxes

13 Federal Taxable Income

14 Federal Tax Rate
15 Federal Income Taxes

16 Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized This Year

17 Current Federal Income Taxes

18 Summary:
19 Current State Income Tax
20 Current Federal Income Tax

21 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1)

Taxable Operating Income before Interest

Taxable Income Before State Taxes

13,434 (4,708) 8,726 NA NA NA B-1, 6-2
(544) (36) (580) NA NA NA c-3

12,890 (4,744) 8,146 0 0 0

0 0 NA NA c-4 0 NA
3,408 (2,071) NA NA c-5 1,337 NA
3.408 (2,071) 1.337 0 0 0

9,483 (2,673) 6,810 0 NA 0

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%

522 (747) 375 0 NA 0

12,369 (4,597) 7,772 0 NA 0

4,329 (1,609) 2,720 0 NA 0
35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%

0 0 0 0 NA 0 c-7

4,329 (1,609) 2,720 0 NA 0

0
0

0 NA
0 NA

522 (147) 375
2,720 4,329 (1,609)

4,851 (1,756) 3,095 0 NA 0

93 printed 11/17/2006 359 AM

100

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation - Current

Quail Ridge
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/07
Historical [ ] Projected [ X ]

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the
adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

:st year. Provide

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: C-2

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page. 3 of 3

stail on

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Water Sewer

(1)

Line 12/31/06 2007 12/31/07 12/31/06 2007 12/31/07 Supporting
No. Description Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1
2 Less: Interest Charges

3 Taxable Income

4 Schedule M Adjustments
5 Permanent Differences
6 Timing Differences
7 Total Schedule M Adjustments

8

9 State Tax Rate
10
11
12 State Income Taxes

13 Federal Taxable Income

14 Federal Tax Rate
15 Federal Income Taxes

16 Less: Investment Tax Credit Reailzed This Year

17 Current Federal Income Taxes

18 Summary:
19 Current State Income Tax
20 Current Federal lnwme Tax

21 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1)

Taxable Operating Income before Interest

Taxable Income Before State Taxes

8.726 (7,414) 1,312 NA NA NA B-1,8-2
(580) (1,211) (1,791) NA NA NA c-3

8,146 (8,626) (479) 0 0 0

0 0 0 NA NA NA c-4
1,337 0 1,337 NA NA NA c-5
1,331 0 1,337 0

6,810

5.5%

375

7,772

35.0%
2,720

0

2,720

375
2,720

0

5.5%

0

0

35.0%
0

0

0

0
0

0 0

NA 0

5.5% 5.5%

NA 0

NA 0

35.0% 35.0%
NA 0

NA 0 c-7

NA 0

NA 0
NA 0

3,095 (3,327) (233) 0 NA 0

94 printed 11/17/2006 359 AM

101

Weighted Weighted
Balances From Sch. D-1 Amount Ratio Cost Cost Cost

8 Long-Term Debt
9 Short-Term Debt Not Applicable
10 Preferred Stock
11 Common Equity

Schedule of Interest in Tax Expense Calculation Florida Public Service Commission

Weighted Weighted
Amount Ratio cost cost cost

Not Applicable

Quail Ridge
Docket No. 060368-WS

[…]

Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule: C-4
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: Provide the description and amount of all booWtax differences accounted for as
permanent differences. This would include any items accounted for on a flow through basis.

(1 1 (2)  (3) (4)
Line Amount Amount Amount
No. Description 2005 2006 2007

WATER
1
2 None
3
4 Total

SEWER
5
6 None
7
8 Total

98

0 0 0

0 0 0

printed 1 ?/I 712006 3:59 AM

105

Deferred Income Tax Expense Florida Public Service Commission

Quail Ridge
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/05
Historical [ X ] Projected [ I

Schedule: C-5
Page: 1 O f 3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Sewer

(1)
Water

Line 12/31/05 2005 12/31/05 12/31/05 2005 12/31/05 Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1
2

3

4
5
6
7

8

9
10

11

12
13

14

Timing Differences (Book Expense

Tax Depreciation & Amortization 0 1,362 1,362
Book Depreciation & Amortization 0 660 660

Difference 0 702 702

Higher (Lower) than Tax Expense):

Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
Bad Debt 0 1,056 1,056
Regulatory Assets 0 947 947
All Other 0 0 0

Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 0 3,408 3,408

State Tax Rate
State Deferred Taxes

5.5% 5.5%
0 187 187

Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 0 3,220 3,220

Federal Tax Rate
Federal Deferred Taxes

35.0% 35.0%
0 1,127 1,127

Total Deferred Taxes (to C-1) 0 1,314 1,314

0 0 0
NA NA NA B-13,14

0 0 0

0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

0 0 0

5.5% 5.5%
0 0 0

0 0 0

35.0% 35.0%
0 0 0

0 0 0

Recap Schedules: C-1, C-2

99 printed 1111 7/2006 3:59 AM

106

Deferred Income Tax Expense Florida Public Service Commission

Quail Ridge
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/06
Historical [ 1 Projected [ X ]

Schedule: C-5

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 2 0 f 3

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Water Sewer

Line 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 Supporting
No. Description Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Timing Differences:

1 Tax Depreciation & Amortization 1,362 670 2,032 0 0 0
2 Book Depreciation 8 Amortization 660 704 1,363 NA NA NA B-13,14

3 Difference 702 (34) 668 0 0 0

5 BadDebt 1,056 (1,056) 0 0 0 0
6 Regulatory Assets 947 (947) 0 0 0 0
7 All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 3,408 (2,071) 1,337 0 0 0

4 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):

9 State Tax Rate
10 State Deferred Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
187 (1 14) 74 0 0 0

11 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 3,220 (1,957) 1,263 0 0 0

12 Federal Tax Rate
13 Federal Deferred Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
1,127 (685) 442 0 0 0

14 Total Deferred Taxes (to C-1) 1,314 (799) 516 0 0 0

Recap Schedules: C-I, C-2

100 printed 1 1/17/2006 3:59 AM

107

Deferred Income Tax Expense Florida Public Service Commission

Quail Ridge
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/07
Historical [ ] Projected [ X ]

Schedule: C-5
Page: 30f3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Water Sewer

(1)

Line 12/31/06 2007 12/31/07 12/31/06 2006 12/31/07 Supporting
No. Description Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Timing Differences:

1 Tax Depreciation & Amortization 2,032 2,460 4,491 0 0 0
2 Book Depreciation 8 Amortization 1,363 2,460 3,823 NA NA NA B-13,14

3 Difference 668 0 668 0 0 0

4 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
5 BadDebt 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Regulatory Assets 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Total Timing Differences (To C-2)

9 State Tax Rate
10 State Deferred Taxes

1,337 0 1,337

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
74 0 74 0 0 0

11 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 1,263 0 1,263 0 0 0

12 Federal Tax Rate
13 Federal Deferred Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
442 0 442 0 0 0

14 Total Deferred Taxes (to C-1) 51 6 0 516 0 0 0

Recap Schedules: C-1 , C-2

101 printed 1111 7/2006 3:59 AM

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Summary Florida Public Service Commission

Quail Ridge
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule: C-6
Page: 1 o f3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summary of the ending balances as
reported on pages 2 and 3 of this schedule. The same annual balances should be shown.

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (1 0)
Account No. 283 Account No. -

Line Deferred Tax Liability Net Deferred Income Taxes
State Federal Total No. Year State Federal Total State Federal Total

WATER
1 2003 0 0 0
2 2004 0 0 0
3 2005 147 881 1,028
4 2006 183 1,097 1,280
5 2007 21 9 1,312 1,531

SEWER
6 2003 0 0 0
7 2004 0 0 0
8 2005 0 0 0
9 2006 0 0 0
10 2007 0 0 0

0 0 0
0 0 0

147 881 1,028
183 1,097 1,280
219 1,312 1,531

0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

102 printed 11/17/2006 359 AM

I09

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - State Florida Public Service Commission

Quail Ridge
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule: C-6

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 2 of 3

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide annual balances beginning
with the year of the last rate case and ending with the test year.

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Account No. 28306

Deferred State Tax Liability
Current

Line Beginning Year Ending
No. Year Balance Change Balance

[…]

1 2001 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

2 2002 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

3 2003 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

4 2004 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

5 2005 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

Average Growth Through 5-Year Period (Cot. 8) NA

160 printed 1111 7/2006 359 AM

c

s. L

173

Quail Ridge
INTERIM RATE SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE PAGE
NUMBER NUMBER SCHEDULE TITLE

Rate Schedule - Interim Rates
Schedule of Rate Base - Interim Rates
Schedule of Adjustments to Rate Base - Interim
Schedule of Water Net Operating Income - Interim
Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income - Interim
Schedule of Requested Cost of Capital - Interim

G-I 162
G-2 163
G-3 164
G-4 165
G-5 166
G-6 167

e.
161

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income - Interim

Quail Ridge
Docket No. 060366-WS
Test Year End: 12/31/2005
Historical [ X J Projected [ J
Water [ X I  Sewer [ X I

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: G-4

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 of 1

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Requested

Line Utility Adjusted Utility Interim Adjusted Interim Interim Interim Supporting
No. Description Test Year Adjustments Test Year Increase Revenues Schedules

Water
1 Water Sales Revenues 38,695 0 38.695 (1 1,823) 26,872
2 Other Revenues 660 0 660 0. 660
3 OPERATING REVENUES 39,355 0 39,355 (1 1,823) 27,532

4 Operation & Maintenance 21 ,I 12 0 21,112 (175) 20.938
5 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. 567 0 567 567
6 Amortization 0 0 0 0
7 Taxes Other Than Income 4.242 0 4,242 (532) 3,710
8 Provision for Income Taxes 6,165 0 6,165 (5,481) 684
9 OPERATING EXPENSES 32,086 0 32,086 (6,187) 25,899

10 NET OPERATING INCOME 7,269 0 7,269 (5,636) 1,633
11 RATEBASE 24,683 0 24.683 24,683
12 RATE OF RETURN 29.45% 6.62%

Sewer
13 Sewer Sales Revenues NA 0 0 0 0
14 Other Revenues NA 0 0 0 0
15 OPERATING REVENUES 0 0 0 0 0

16 Operation & Maintenance NA 0 0 0 0
17 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. NA 0 0 0
18 Amortization NA 0 0 0
19 Taxes Other Than Income NA 0 0 0 0
20 Provision for income Taxes NA 0 0 0 0
21 OPERATING EXPENSES 0 0 0 0 0

22 NET OPERATING INCOME 0 0 0 0 0
23 RATEBASE NA 0 0 0
24 RATE OF RETURN NA NA

165

6-4
8-4

6-5
8-13

B-15
c-I

A- 1

8-4
8-4

B-6
B-14

B-I 5
c-I

A-2

printed 1111 712006 3:59 AM